was provided to all booklover communities of the library. All the activities were organized and 

operated as per the annual action plan. It is significant that books having more financial value 

could be obtained this time compared to other years and cost for the purpose was fourteen 

lakhs and ninety four thousand (1,494,000/=) rupees. Discounts given by the books stalls to 

university is amounting to more than two lakhs (Rs: 230,000/=). Books were purchased for that 

amount as well and accordingly it is pleased to report that books could be purchased to the 

value of sixteen lakhs.